## 505883046 01/27/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5929871 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERHARD FILDAN	01/23/2020
KARL WANZENBOECK	01/22/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUBROSKY & TRACY PATENT SERVICE CORP.	
Street Address:	21-23 DES VOEX ROAD	
Internal Address:	20/F EURO TRADE CENTER	
City:	CENTRAL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29722011

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)896-3083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-693-6310

Email: mludwig@kintnerip.com

Correspondent Name: MARY LUDWIG Address Line 1: PO BOX 81

Address Line 4: KINTNERSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18930

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FILDG20D01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY FRANCES LUDWIG

SIGNATURE: /Mary Frances Ludwig/

DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT\_20D01\_GF#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_20D01\_KW#page1.tif

PATENT 505883046 REEL: 051707 FRAME: 0690

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Gerhard Fildan ("Assignor") is an owner of the following invention, as described in U.S. Parent Application "FASTENER WITH PLUG" signed by Assignor, and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent Application"). Assignor hereby unthorizes and requests their practitioner, Mary Frances Ludwig, Reg. No. 71,619, of Kintner IP, LLC, PO Box 81, Kintnersville, PA 18930 United States, to insert here in parentheses:

(Application number: 29/722,011

Filed: 01/24/2020

the filling date and application number of the Patent Application when known.

Dubrosky & Tracy Patent Service Corp., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patents (and any roissnes or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invantum and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that nwy be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, acknowledging that a similar assignment may have already been executed for some places outside the United States and reaffirming my intent.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the procession of the Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including parent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other sets as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Perents for the invention in any and all countries.

Carling & Bearing

0. Jan. 23 Rob Color Flolay

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Karl Wanzenböck ("Assignor") is an owner of the following invention, as described in U.S. Patent Application "FASTENER WITH PLUG" signed by Assignor, and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent Application"). Assignor hereby authorizes and requests their practitioner, Mary Frances Ludwig. Reg. No. 71,619, of Kininer IP, LLC, PO Box 81, Kintnersville, PA 18930 United States, to insert here in parentheses: (Application number: 29/722,011 , Filed: 01/24/2020 ) the filing date and application number of the Patent Application when known.

Dubrosky & Tracy Patent Service Corp., ("Assignce") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be grunted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, acknowledging that a similar assignment may have already been executed for some places outside the United States and reaffirming my intent.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of the Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>Jan. 22, 7020 // Clance</u>

RECORDED: 01/27/2020

Karl Wanzenböck

PATENT REEL: 051707 FRAME: 0692